
2026 Holiday Trash Schedule2026 Holiday Trash Schedule
In accordance with the Nevada State Legislature, NRS 236.015, the following days have been

declared to be legal holidays to be observed by all State, County, and City Governments.

If your normal trash collection day falls on a holiday, your trash will be picked up on the day
before the holiday. This will apply to all State Holidays throughout the year. 

When a holiday falls on a Thursday, your Yard Waste will be collected on Friday. There will be NO
Yard Waste Collection the week of Thanksgiving. 

The Yard Waste Program will be suspended January, February, and March.

If you have any questions please call the Town Office at 775-782-5976.

New Year’s Day  

Martin Luther King Jr. Day

President’s Day

Memorial Day

Juneteenth 

Independence Day

Labor Day

Nevada Day

Veteran’s Day

Thanksgiving Day

Family Day

Christmas Holiday

New Year’s Day

Thurs, January 1, 2026

Mon, January 19, 2026

Mon, February 16, 2026

Mon, May 25, 2026

Fri, June 19, 2026

Fri, July 3, 2026

Mon, September 7, 2026

Fri, October 30, 2026

Wed, November 11, 2026

Thurs, November 26, 2026

Fri, November 27, 2026

Fri, December 25, 2026

Fri, January 1, 2027 


